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2018 Gifts and Grants 

West Side Community House would like to thank all of our donors.  We could not do this work without you.   
Donor list reflects gifts made during the 2018 calendar year. 

 
Gifts $20,000 and over 
Cleveland Foundation 

Community West Foundation 
Cuyahoga Arts & Culture 

East Ohio Conference of the United Methodist Church 
Julius E. Goodman and William C. & Agnes M. Dunn Funds of the Cleveland Foundation 

The McGregor Foundation 
Saint Luke's Foundation 

Visible Voice Charitable Fund at the Cleveland Foundation 
 

Gifts $10,000 to $19,999 
The Abington Foundation 

Judith Rickey 
United Methodist Women 

 
Gifts $2,500 to $9,999 

United Methodist Women of Chagrin Falls 
United Methodist Women of Church of the Saviour 

Florence Crittenton Services Fund at the Cleveland Foundation 
The Claire Marie and John Langkau Fund of Vanguard Charitable 

Edward R. & Jean Geis Stell Foundation 
The Thomas H. White Foundation, a KeyBank Trust 

 
Gifts $1,000 to $2,499 

American Psychological Association 
Anonymous 

Allen Decker † 
Mrs. Bruce W. Lang 

Point Harbor Fund of the Maine Community Foundation 
Rocky River United Methodist Church 

Thomas J. Scanlon * 
Alfred Schulz Fund (Millie Bellamy) 

Mrs. Lilloise M. Talley ** 
Gay E. Whieldon 
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Gifts $500 to $999 
Thomas and Rose Marie Alspach 

Brecksville United Methodist Women 
Mark & Nancy Bregar ** 

Lakewood United Methodist Women 
John and Linda Mattingly 

Winsome E. McIntosh 
Robert Moran, Jr. * 

John D. Moran 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Sanders 

 
Gifts $250 to $499 

Aldersgate United Methodist Women 
Anonymous 

Renée Aten and Charles Patti 
Berea United Methodist Women 

Ebony Cherie Callahan * 
JoAnn M. Clark 

United Way of West Central Connecticut 
Reverend Daniel ** and Debbie Drew  

Genny Fatica * 
Diane Fedak ** and Tom Buford  

Jim and Jackie Gramlich 
Dr. Maggie Jackson 

Jonathan Krol * 
Megan Louttit ** 

Roy Mallarnee 
Bette Meyer 

United Methodist Women of the North Coast District 
Rebecca and Jeffrey Riddlebaugh 

Ridgewood United Methodist Women 
Rockport United Methodist Women 

Sheri ** and Scott Swartz  
University Circle United Methodist Women 

 
Gifts $125  to $249 

Anonymous 
Phil and Carol Baptiste 

The Cammock Family (Sarah) ** 
Compass Consulting Services, LLC 

Maura Corrigan 
Peter J. Corrigan * 

Rick Dambrosio Dampers Automotive 
William M. Delong 

Camille Gill ** 
The Gryniewicz Family 
Martha B. Gubernath 
John T. Hawkins, Esq. 
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Gifts $125  to $249 (cont.) 
Hope United Methodist Women 

Tom and Shirley Joyce 
Dawn Kolograf and Joe Narkin 

Michael W. Krenn 
Lakeshore United Methodist Women 

Brian and Kathy Lowery 
Martha Mallarnee 

Kathleen and Matthew McKnight 
Emily R Muttillo * 
Elisabeth Narkin 

Diane and Bob Nickle 
Lalita Pereira 

Healthy Aging Center Staff and Gloria Perez *** 
The Roelle Family 

Gail Long and Zach Schiller 
Michael A. Shemo 

Kent and Sharon Spieth 
Audrey and Dan Walsh 

Westlake United Methodist Women 
Westlake United Methodist Men  

 
Gifts $50 to $124 

Constance Alexander 
Susan B. Randall Alexander 

Elizabeth Antolik 
Raymond and Kristine Bilecky ** 

Hugh and Beth Blocksidge 
Daniel ** and Jeanne Bogre  

JoAnn Bowen 
Rev. J. Paige Boyer * 
Margaret C. Bullard * 

Carolyn J Campbell 
Dina Kozak ** 

Hugh A. Carlin, Esq. 
Joyce M. Chisholm 

Lakewood United Methodist Church Christian Homebuilders Class 
Tim L. Collins, Esq. 

Columbia United Methodist Women 
C. E. Connelly 

Sean E. Corrigan 
Linda Crowell 

Austreverto Cruz 
Bernice Cruz 

Frederica Curley ** 
Larry and Emma Dixon 

Linda Drake 
Kristina DuBois 
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Gifts $50 to $124 (cont.) 
Max Eble 

Julie Eisenberg 
John and Joan Ferris 

Fields United Methodist Women 
Frances Fisher 

Barry Ramach and Patty Flauto 
Helga Fullerman 

Joseph and Nancy Gioffre 
Friendship Class of Good Shepherd United Methodist Church 

United Methodist Women of Good Shepherd United Methodist Church 
Luisa Heimburger 
Kathryn Hemsath 

Herbert J. Hoppe, Jr. 
Rebecca M. Kahl ** 

Patrick Kanary 
John and Carol Kappeler 

Kimberly S. Klein 
Laborers International Union of North America Local No. 310 

Sheila Corrigan 
Nicole Ledinek * 

Don and Elizabeth May 
Rosemary McEntee 

Colleen A. Miller 
John Monroe 

Barbara Morrison 
Julia Niedzwiecki 

The United Methodist Women of North Olmsted United Methodist Church 
Vera Orosz 

Anne H. Palomaki 
Rose Paul 

Jeanne M. Petrillo 
The Progressive Insurance Foundation (Barry Ramach) 

Victoria Ratliff 
Rocky River United Methodist Women 

Mr. and Mrs. Richard A. Rosner 
Cathy Sabolik ** 

Twyla H. Sales 
Delores R. Schaefer 
Carol and Paul Sidari 

Darlene and James Sidari 
The Honorable Joan and Roger Synenberg 

Douglas and Victoria Thomson 
Kathleen & Michael Tierney 

Sherwin Williams Employees 
Michelle and Eric Unangst 

Victor Vazquez 
Marilyn J. Weed 
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Gifts $50 to $124 (cont.) 
Cynthia G. Weiskittel 

Barbara Langhenry and Rick Werner 
Anonymous 

Marlene Zepkin 
 

Gifts Under $50 
Mike Bauer 

Millie Bellamy 
Martha Bergman 
Susie Carpenter 

Angela Carro 
Lina Carro 

Isabel Claudio 
Jennine Corrigan 

Colleen and Ray Coughlin 
Connie Crihfield 

Florence Dial 
Alyssa Dimes 

Carol Fejes 
Tito Figueroa 

Kiki Filip 
Buelah H. Fisher 
Ann George ** 

Madison Gilliland 
Rosa Gonzalez 

Edward J. Groening 
Josie Hare 

Brenda Hood 
Stephanie Morrison ** Hrbek and George Hrbek 

Samuel Johnson 
Jack Landskroner 
Maria Lateulade 

Saul and Bernice Levine 
Owen Lowery 
Donald Lykes 

Mary M McBride 
Patrick and Kelly McTaggart 
Charles and Barbara Moran 

Doris Moten * 
Kimberly Nelson 

Network for Good 
Joanne M Noga 

Rev. Dr. and Mrs. R.H. Parks 
Stephanie Pettis 

Sookram and Savitri Phalgoo 
Vilma Roa 

Saint Columbkille School 
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Gifts Under $50 (cont.) 
Marlene Shankey 

Ruth R. Small 
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas A. Smith 

Amber Stoneman 
Pauline Stopak 

Dianne and Jack Toronski 
Arleen Twist 

United Way for Southeastern Michigan 
Angela M. Walker 

David A. Whitt 
The Yanich's 

Karin Zimmermann 
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2018 Workplace Giving 
United Way Designated Gifts 

Thank you to everyone who designated their United Way1 gift in 2018 to West Side Community House.  
 

Marla Bell *** 
Allison Black *** 

Jeanne Bogre (United Way of West Central Connecticut) 
Mikale Christian *** 

Danielle Clark *** 
Colleen Connor 
Kim Delargy *** 

Lesa Evans 
Rhonda Ezell *** 

The Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 
Linda Fenn 

Kimberley Foster *** 
Michael Gallagher 

Tasha Glover 
Chuckton Hills 

Margaret Jackson 
Nola Johnson 

Rebecca Kahl ** 
Dawn Kolograf 

Cheri Lenyard *** 
Maritza Matias *** 
Anthony McIntyre 
Yvette Medina *** 

Kathelyn Melendez *** 
Rachelle Milner *** 

Jorge Molina *** 
Felicia Mutnansky 
Robert Mutnansky 

Dorivette Nolan 
Janette O'Brien 
Steven  Palinkas 
Donald Parker 
Charles Patti 

Gloria Perez *** 
Sahadeo Ramharrack ** 

Nancy Sandy *** 
Spring-Hyson Product (United Way of West Central Connecticut) 

William Swain *** 
Dawn Webb *** 

Donniecia Worley *** 
 

1Gifts were made through United Way of Greater Cleveland unless otherwise noted. 
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Commemorative Gifts 

 
Made in honor of: 

 
Rev. Steve Bailey, North Coast District Superintendent 

Reverend H. Daniel ** and Debbie Drew 
 

Tom Buford and Diane Fedak ** 
Saul and Bernice Levine 

 
Freddie Curley ** 
Anne H. Palomaki 

 
Rod and Mary Erskine 

Jim and Jackie Gramlich 
 

Joe Garcia 
John and Linda Mattingly 

 
Debbie Jones 
Frances Fisher 

 
Dawn Kolograf 

Thomas and Rose Marie Alspach 
Renée Aten and Charles Patti 

Mike Bauer 
Millie Bellamy 

Alfred Schulz Fund 
Raymond ** and Kristine Bilecky 

Daniel ** and Jeanne Bogre 
Ebony Cherie Callahan * 

Carolyn J Campbell 
Susie Carpenter 

Lina Carro 
United Methodist Women of Church of the Saviour 

Isabel Claudio 
Jennine Corrigan 

Bernice Cruz 
Frederica Curley ** 

Rick Dambrosio, Dampers Automotive 
Florence Dial 
Linda Drake 

Reverend Daniel ** and Debbie Drew 
Diane Fedak ** and Tom Buford 

Carol Fejes 
Tito Figueroa 
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Dawn Kolograf 
Kiki Filip 

Camille Gill ** 
Rosa Gonzalez 

Jim and Jackie Gramlich 
Josie Hare 

Luisa Heimburger 
Stephanie Morrison Hrbek ** and George Hrbek 

Samuel Johnson 
Maria Lateulade 

Nancy N. Lowery-Bregar ** 
Donald Lykes 

Roy Mallarnee 
Mary M McBride 

Rosemary McEntee 
Emily R Muttillo * 
Elisabeth Narkin 

Diane and Bob Nickle 
Joanne M Noga 

Vera Orosz 
Rose Paul 

Lalita Pereira 
Healthy Aging Center Staff and Gloria Perez *** 

Vilma Roa 
Thomas J. Scanlon * 

Gail Long 
Marlene Shankey 

Ruth R. Small 
Pauline Stopak 

Kathleen & Michael Tierney 
Cynthia G. Weiskittel 

David A. Whitt 
 

Nancy Lowery-Bregar ** 
The Gryniewicz Family 

Brian and Kathy Lowery 
Owen Lowery 

 
Bishop Tracy S. Malone 

United Methodist Women of the North Coast District 
 

Bob Moran * 
The Gryniewicz Family 

 
Thomas Scanlon * 
Kimberly S. Klein 

 
 



* Board Member during 2018, ** Former Board Member, ***Current Staff Member, †Deceased 

Anne Swartz 
Sheri ** and Scott Swartz 

 
Charlie Swartz 

Sheri ** and Scott Swartz 
 

Jane Swartz 
Sheri ** and Scott Swartz 

 
Sam Swartz 

Sheri ** and Scott Swartz 
 

Mary Ellen Zimmermann 
Anne H. Palomaki 

Karin Zimmermann 
 

Made in memory of: 
 

Lewis B. Alexander 
Susan B. Randall Alexander 

 
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Barsh 

Julie Eisenberg 
 

The Buzek Family 
C. E. Connelly 

 
Beverly Corrigan 

Hugh A. Carlin, Esq. 
Sean E. Corrigan 
Sheila Corrigan 

Kathleen and Matthew McKnight 
Carol and Paul Sidari 

Darlene and James Sidari 
Dianne and Jack Toronski 

 
Beverly and John Corrigan 

Joyce M. Chisholm 
 

John E. Corrigan 
Maura Corrigan 

 
Elizabeth "Betty" Corrigan 
Patrick and Kelly McTaggart 

 
Deceased Family Members 

Thomas and Rose Marie Alspach 
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Rev. Ralph Fotia 
Ann George ** 

 
Bruce W. Lang 

Mrs. Bruce W. Lang 
 

John F. Langkau 
The Claire Marie and John Langkau Fund of Vanguard Charitable 

 
Mary Lengyel 

Angela M. Walker 
 

Helen Mallarnee ** 
Martha Mallarnee 

 
Jean McPoland 

Megan Louttit ** 
 

TC Sims 
Diane Fedak ** and Tom Buford 

 
Shirley Wilson 

Susan B. Randall Alexander 
Anonymous 

Helga Fullerman 
Kathryn Hemsath 

 
 


